Australia - Local Charges/Service Fees



March Concention Fig. March	Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date		
Post	EXPORTS											
Count County Co	Mis/Non-declaration Fee	ADO	All	USD	1,250	per container	Misdeclaration of cargo and/ or misuse of contract after a booking is confirmed	L002	July 1, 2021	Until further notice		
Non-clock diseases Non-clo		BCF	All	USD	40	per container	Applied for all booking cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar days of export cargo-cut off	L012		Until further notice		
Society Cateculation Fee Clock Guides Georg Clock G		BCF	All	AUD	150	per Container	Applied for all booking cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar days of export cargo-cut off	L012	July 1, 2021	Until further notice		
Bodding Cancellation Fee Quark Quarks Spall) Bodding Cancellation Fee Quark Quarks Spall) Bodding Cancellation Fee Quark Quarks Spall) Bodding Cancellation Fee Quark Quarks Spall (QS) tookings. Bodding Amendment Fee BOD All AUD 150 per arhipment Modern Fee Subsess will be in the same currency as the Quick Quotes Spot freight charges. Bodding Amendment Fee BOD All AUD 150 per arhipment Modern Green Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Researchment Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellations, reductions, or vessel rolls within 7 calendar Recovery Reversible Spall (QS) tookings amendments excluding cancellatio	Booking Cancellation Fee	BCF	All		amount resulting from Seafreight ("SEA") plus the Marine Fuel Recovery surcharge with a maximum of USD 1,200 and a minimum of USD	per container	Booking cancellation fee will be applicable to every container cancelled within a confirmed shipment more than 10 days prior the intended vessel ETD	L012	May 22, 2024	Until further notice		
Booking Amendment Fee		BCF	All		10% on the amount resulting from Seafreight ("SEA") plus the Marine Fuel Recovery surcharge with a maximum of USD 1,200 and a minimum of USD	per container	Booking cancellation fee will be applicable to every container cancelled or no-show within a confirmed shipment within 10 days prior the intended vessel ETD	L012	November 24, 2022	Until further notice		
Booking Amendment Fee BOO All USD 50 per amendment Split Bookings Fee - Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot bookings only RURE-002 July 1, 2023 Until further notice Br. Surrender Fee BSF All AUD 100 per Br. Applicable for telex release, Br. type amendment L008 October 1, 2023 Until further notice Customs Documents at Origin CDO All AUD 85 per Br. Applicable for telex release, Br. type amendment L008 October 1, 2023 Until further notice Customs Documents at Origin CDO All AUD 85 per Br. Applicable for telex release, Br. type amendment L008 L008 As per existing charge Until further notice Cartificates and Legislations CER All AUD 150 per critificate Vessel Certificate Until further notice Charge of destination COD All USD 400 per Br. Subject to other applicable cost Until further notice Extra Bills of Lading EBL All AUD 300 per Br. Diplicate copy of Br. or Re-issue of new set of bill upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) L019 December 1, 2020 Until further notice Charge payable for region Asia exports, if the Customer failed to provide the Carrier with cargo details and relevant documents? recritificates as required by the carrier at time of booking the "Detailsip", and/or grid the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration of sharpe (RURE-002, rule gis) (and relevant documents) recritificates as required by the carrier at time of booking the "Details"), and/or grid the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration charge (RURE-002, rule gis) (and relevant documents) recritificates as required by the carrier at time of booking the "Details"), and/or grid the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration. If this charge is payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule gis) (and relevant documents) recritificates as required	Booking Amendment Fee	воо	All	AUD		per shipment		RURE-002	January 1, 2023	Until further notice		
Customs Documents at Origin CDO All AUD 85 per Brt. Certificates and Legislations CER All AUD 150 per certificate Vessel Certificate Vessel Certificate Vessel Certificate Vessel Certificate Vessel Certificate L018 July 1, 2021 Until further notice L019 December 1, 2020 Until further notice Extra Bills of Lading EBL All AUD 300 per Brt. Duplicate copy of Brt. or Re-issue of new set of bif upon customer's request (subject to LO1 and approval) The Carrier with cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 150 per 207 200 per 407 Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IRO All AUD 150 per invoice DPI container Inspection Fee at Origin IRO All AUD 150 per container at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife the Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife at Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife at Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife at Details submitted to the respective authorities at time of booking (the "Details," and or rife at Details submitted to the re	Booking Amendment Fee	воо	All	USD	50	per amendment	Split Bookings Fee - Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot bookings only	RURE-002	July 1, 2023	Until further notice		
Certificates and Legislations CER AII AUD 150 per certificate Change of destination COD AII USD 400 per B/L Subject to other applicable cost LO18 July 1, 2021 Until further notice Extra Bills of Lading EBL AII AUD 300 per B/L Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of bif upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not intelled to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG FIO AII USD 15,000 FIO AII USD 15,000 Per Container FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS AII USD 200 per 40' Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IRO AII AUD 150 per invoice Inspection Fee at Origin IRO AII AUD 100 per box DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer Late Arrival Charge LAC AII AUD 450 per container Extra Bills of Lading Per Cottinicate Vessel Certificate L019 December 1, 2020 Until further notice Charge payable for region Asia exports, if the Customer failed to provide the Carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier with c	B/L Surrender Fee	BSF	All	AUD	100	per B/L	Applicable for telex release, B/L type amendment	L008	October 1, 2023	Until further notice		
Change of destination COD All USD 400 per B/L Subject to other applicable cost Extra Bills of Lading EBL All AUD 300 per B/L Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 15,000 per 20' 200 per 40' 100 per 200 per invoice Inspection Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 150 per container IFO All AUD 150 per container DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 155 per container DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested from depot & returned unrequired Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO AII AUD 155 per container DPI container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired Lo76 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Lo76 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Lo76 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lo76 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Lift Until further notice Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lift On Lift Off at Origin Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lift On/	Customs Documents at Origin	CDO	All	AUD	85	per B/L		L032	As per existing charge	Until further notice		
EBL All AUD 300 per B/L Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG FIO All USD 15,000 per container per container per container in the cargo of expension of export declaration. If this charge is payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule B19.01) in the Carrier's tariff will not be additionally applied. FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 150 per 20' 200 per 40' Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 150 per invoice Inspection Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 100 per box DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer L126 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 per container Late Receival at Terminal L077 October 15, 2022 September 30, 2024 Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 115 Applicable Detention Per box Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired L076 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired L076 July 18, 2018 Until further notice Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired (was POO)	Certificates and Legislations	CER	All	AUD	150	per certificate	Vessel Certificate	L018	July 1, 2021	Until further notice		
Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 15,000 per 20' 200 per 40' Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 150 per invoice Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 per container Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 per container Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 155 per 20' 200 per 40' Details you be additionally applied. Charge payable for region Asia exports, if the Customer failed to provide the Carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier are are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities and relevant documents/ certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities and relevant documents/ certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities and relevant documents/ certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier with cargo details authorities and relevant documents/ certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and	Change of destination	COD	All	USD	400	per B/L	Subject to other applicable cost	L019	December 1, 2020	Until further notice		
Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the carge's declaration as DG or non-DG FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 15,000 Per container FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 15,000 Per container FOO Quality Container Surcharge FQS All USD 150 Per 20' 200 Per 40' Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 150 Per invoice Inspection Fee at Origin IFO All AUD 400 Per container Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 Per container Late Arrival Charge Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin All USD 15,000 Per container and relevant documents/ certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the "Details"), and/ or if the Details submitted to the respective outhorities at time of sexport declaration to the respective outhorities at time of sexport declaration to the respective of the carrier at time of booking (the "Details"), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective outhorities at time of spooking (the "Details"), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective duplotical to the details submitted to the respective duplotable, beglobal misdedaration charge (RURE-002, rule L061 As per existing charge Until further notice L074 July 1, 2021 Until further notice L075 October 15, 2022 September 30, 2024 Luft Origin Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin Loft All AUD AUD Loft All AUD Loft A	Extra Bills of Lading	EBL	All	AUD	300	per B/L	Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval)	L010	July 18, 2018	Until further notice		
200 per 40'	not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding	FIO	All	USD	15,000	per container	and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the "Details"), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration. If this charge is payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule	L033	November 15, 2020	Until further notice		
Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin IAO All AUD 150 per invoice DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 per container Late Receival at Terminal Late Acrival Charge LAC All AUD 450 per container Early/ Late Receival at Terminal Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO All AUD AUD 400 AUD 450 450 AUD 450 AUD 450 AUD 450 AUD 450 AUD 450 AUD 450	Food Quality Container Surcharge	FQS	All	USD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L061	As per existing charge	Until further notice		
Inspection Fee at Origin IFO AII AUD 100 per box DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer Late Arrival Charge LAC AII AUD 400 per container Late Receival at Terminal Lo77 October 15, 2022 September 30, 2024 Late Arrival Charge LAC AII AUD 450 per container Early/ Late Receival at Terminal L077 October 1, 2024 Until further notice Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO AII AUD 115 + Applicable Detention Per box Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired (was POO) Until further notice	Invoice Amendment Fee et Origin	140	All	ALID		•		1.074	luly 1, 2021	Lintil further notice		
Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 400 per container Late Receival at Terminal Lo77 October 15, 2022 September 30, 2024 Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 450 per container Early/ Late Receival at Terminal Lo77 October 1, 2024 Until further notice Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO All AUD AUD 115 + Applicable Detention Per box Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired (was POO) Until further notice		· ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DPI container Inspection Fee - Special cleanliness certificate if requested by Customer					
Late Arrival Charge LAC All AUD 450 per container Early/ Late Receival at Terminal Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO All AUD 450 per container Early/ Late Receival at Terminal Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired (was POO) Until further notice Until further notice						•						
Lift On/ Lift Off at Origin LFO All AUD 115 + Applicable Detention Per box Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired L076 July 18, 2018 Until further notice						·		-				
Detention (was POO)	-				115 + Applicable		Empty Container Return Fee - Export containers collected from depot & returned unrequired					
						•						

B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	AUD	100	per amendment	(Web amendment) Applicable after docs cutoff For Shipping Instruction and B/L amendments	L007	October 1, 2023	Until further notice
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	USD	50	per amendment	Merge/ Split BL fee - Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot shipments only	L007	July 1, 2023	Until further notice
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	USD	50	per amendment	Change in commodity in case of any activity on the shipment. Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot shipments only.	L007	November 1, 2023	Until further notice
Manual Booking Fee	MBF	All	USD	150	per Manual Booking		L011	July 1, 2021	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	All	AUD	175	per B/L	Manual Shipping Instruction	L006	January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	All	AUD	50	per B/L	Electronic Shipping Instruction	L006	January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Reefer Monitoring at Origin	RMO	Reefer	AUD	90 + GST	per container per day	Reefer temperature discrepancies at Patrick Terminal	L023	October 7, 2024	Until further notice
Reefer Monitoring at Origin	RMO	Reefer	AUD	100 + GST	per container	Reefer temperature discrepancies at VICT Terminal Melbourne	L023	July 7, 2023: Non FMC lanes August 7, 2023: FMC related lanes	Until further notice
Reefer Monitoring at Origin	RMO	Reefer	AUD	80 + GST	per container per day	Reefer Power/ monitoring	L023	September 1, 2024	Until further notice
Security Manifest Correction Fee	SMC	All	AUD	150	per correction		L108	July 1, 2021	Until further notice
Storage	STO	All	AUD	80 + GST	per 20' per day	Storage at terminal	L1111	September 1, 2024	Until further notice
				160 +GST	per 40' per day				
Vessel Adjustment Charge	VAC	All	AUD	100 + GST	per container per day	Change of status fee	RURE-002	September 1, 2024	Until further notice
Vessel Adjustment Charge	VAC	All	AUD	120 + GST	per container per move	Yard moves / Container rehandle fee	RURE-002	September 1, 2024	Until further notice
Vessel Adjustment Charge	VAC	All	USD	400 + GST	per container per restow	Includes 1 restow, subsequent restows to be charged	RURE-002	September 1, 2024	Until further notice
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee	VWD	All	USD	200	per container	If a terminal or Hapag-Lloyd detects weight discrepancy or wrongly declared VGM during the transport	RURE-002	December 1, 2016	Until further notice
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee	VWD	All	AUD	250 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee at Patricks Terminal Brisbane	RURE-002	June 1, 2021:Non FMC lanes July 1, 2021: FMC related lanes	September 30, 2024
		All	AUD	250 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee at Patricks Terminal Melbourne	RURE-002	September 1, 2021: Non FMC lanes October 1, 2021: FMC related lanes	September 30, 2024
		All	AUD	250 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee at Patricks Terminal Sydney	RURE-002	January 17, 2023	September 30, 2024
		All	AUD	250 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee at DP World Terminal Melbourne	RURE-002	July 5, 2023: Non FMC lanes August 5, 2023: FMC related lanes	September 30, 2024
		All	AUD	250 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee at VICT Terminal Melbourne	RURE-002	July 7, 2023: Non FMC lanes August 7, 2023: FMC related lanes	September 30, 2024
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee	VWD	All	AUD	300 + GST	per container	Pondus - Weight Amendment Fee	RURE-002	October 1, 2024	Until further notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date		
MPORTS											
Rail Tag Lodgement Fee	ADD	All	AUD	\$250 per container + yard moves @ \$100/move		Manual rail tag requested by consignee for Hapag Lloyd to lodge	L002	As per existing charge	Until further notice		
Customs Clearance at Destination	CCL	All	AUD	135	per B/L		L032	As per existing charge	Until further notice		
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF	All	AUD	100	per B/L		L040	August 1, 2020	Until further notice		
Equipment Maintenance Fee	EMF	All	AUD	30	per 20'		L051	April 1, 2024	Until further notice		
		All	AUD	60	per 40'						
Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination	IAD	All	AUD	150	per invoice		L074	July 1, 2021	Until further notice		
Inspection Fee at Destination	IFD	All	AUD	300	per container	DPI container Inspection Fee - Import Gas inspection applicable for the Giant Snail	L126	October 19, 2017	Until further notice		
Manifest Fee at Destination	MFD	All	AUD	150	per amendment	Manifest amendment requested by consignee	L067	July 1, 2021	Until further notice		
Reefer Monitoring at Destination	RMD	Reefer	AUD	80 + GST	per container per day	Reefer Power/ monitoring	L023	September 1, 2024	Until further notice		
Storage	STO	All	AUD	80 + GST	per 20' per day	Storage at terminal	L1111	September 1, 2024	Until further notice		
				160 +GST	per 40' per day						
Vessel Adjustment Charge	VAC	All	AUD	120 + GST	per container per move	Yard moves / Container rehandle fee	RURE-002	September 1, 2024	Until further notice		

Payment Terms:
Sea freight & associated charges and all origin local charges must be prepaid for Reefers imports, Personal Effects & Household Goods imports.